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Alumni Associations in Higher Education Institutions


†1854.	SHRI	MAHEISH	GIRRI:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any mechanism/set of guidelines to form alumni associations in the Higher Educational Institutions;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) if not, whether the Government is planning to frame any guidelines regarding the same and if so, the details thereof;
(d) whether the Government has records of number of such alumni associations present in the country and if so, the details thereof;
(e) whether the Government provides any kind of financial support to these

associations;	and
(f) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT

                             (DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a):	No	Madam.

(b) to (f): Does not arise


****

